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Research Methodology 1E @,
ATeIephone Interviews with 400 voters in four states: Michigan,
Minnesota, Ohio and Wisconsin

Alnterviews conducted January 9-15, 2012

AResults weighted geographically to reflect the true distribution of
voters across the four-state region

ARegionaI margin of sampling error +/- 2.9%
AState-by-state margin of sampling error of +/- 4.9%

ABipartisan research team of Fairbank, Maslin, Maullin, Metz &
Associates (D) and Public Opinion Strategies (R)

AComparisons to 2010 survey with identical methodology

ASurvey preceded by December 2011 focus groups with suburban
swing voters in the Twin Cities; Brookfield, WI; and Columbus, OH
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Key Findings

\

AThese Midwestern states are clear political battlegrounds, with
evenly-divided partisan bases and a broad, contestable middle.

AVoters across the region offer overwhelming support for clean
energy and energy efficiency, and back a wide range of specific
policies that will move their state toward more clean energy use
(though they have reservations about fracking).

Avoters express clear preferences for candidates who will move
their states to better energy policies as opposed to those who will
focus on more traditional energy sources.

AThe strongest energy positioning for candidates focuses on public
health; on taking a stand against greedy energy companies; and
on continuing to grow the diverse base of jobs that clean energy
and energy efficiency produce.
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The data confirm that
these four states are a
guintessential swing
region: the partisan
bases are polarized,
and voters In the
middle are highly

persuadable.
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Voters are deeply divided in their
attitudes toward their Governors.

\

M Strng. App. O S.W. App. O S.W. Disapp. M Strng. Disapp. O NHO/HO/CR

47% 47%

Wisconsip:
0}
Scott Walker 39%
32%
—~V" A ~
Minnesota:
Mark Dayt 31% 17% 13%
41%
A
N N\
Michigan:
Rick Snydgr 13% 28% 17%
45%
A —
Ohio:
John Kasiéh 17% 13% 32% 21%
% 0% 0% 6% 8% 0%

2a. |l dm going to mention a few people and organizations th

or disapprove of their performance 7
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None of the state legislatures see
strong approval ratings from voters.

\

B Strng. App. OS.W. App. O S.W. Disapp. B Strng. Disapp. 0O NHO/HO/CR

40% 30%
Wisconsin 28% 14% 31%
35% 35%
A N\ — N\
Michigan 28% 17% 29%
35% 29%
Ohio 29% 13% 37%
31% 47%
Minnesota 29% 25% 22%

2b. |l 6m going to mention a few people and organizations th

or disapprove of their performance

8



Across the region, voters are split in .
the legislative vote preferences. =
If the election for state legislator in your area were held today, would you vote for the Republican Party
candidate, the Democratic Party candidate or a

W Total Democrat M Total Republican O Total Other O Undecided

REGION 40% 34% 10% | 16%
Michigan 41% 34% 12% | 13%
Minnesota 41% 30% 13% | 15%
Wisconsin 39% 35% 10% | 16%
Ohio 38% 35% 8% 19%

3 by State. If the election for state legislator in your area were held today, would you vote for the Republican Party

candi date, the Democratic Party candidate or another partg



The party bases are polarized, but RE AMP,
. —
Independents are up for grabs. = X
B Total Democrat B Total Republican O Total Other O Undecided
Democrats 8%
Independents
Republicans 7%

3 by Party. If the election for state legislator in your area were held today, would you vote for the Republican Party

candi date, the Democratic Party candidate or another parid



Lobbyist Logjam

Voters believe that elected officials are under the thumb
of big energy companies and their lobbyists.

Nl think bu
the show and
government just goes
along because of

donati ons
I Minnesota swing voter man

Fairbank, Maslin, Maullin, Metz & Associates - FM3

REAMP December Focus Groups



All Talk; No Action

Voters believe we have known what to do to solve
our energy problems for a long time, but say
they do not think we are changing fast enough.

AThereds nothing mov forward t owe
alternative source that can sustain us in the
futur e. | 6m sure there
but not doing it to the point that they are
bringing It to t
I Wisconsin swing voter man

h e

AWIi sconsin tradit.]
thinking state.
of anything happening (in

renewabl e energ
i Wisconsin swing voter woman

REAMP December Focus Groups



Exploring
Energy Issues
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Swing voters in all four states view energy sources
like wind and solar as something to encourage.
If asked to choose, they would discourage the use of
coal and ol | . They gener al |
main source of energy.
(7
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Fairbank, Maslin, Maullin, Metz & Associates - FM3

REAMP December Focus Groups



Regionwide, majorities support RE AMP
. . — N
Increased use of wind and solar.

Total Total

B Strng. Sup. O S.W. Sup. OS.W. Opp. B Strng. Opp. O DK/NA Support | Oppose
*Wind “ 21%  lex[ | s6% | 12%
*Solar 200 || s | 1%
Hydropower 36% 6%' 10%| 83% 8%
Natural gas 39% 9% [ 85% 12%
Coal 38% 21% AN 59% 36%
Nuclear 31% 19% [EZONs%| 52% 41%
*Biomass m 32% 9% . 38% 49% 13%

O‘;/o ZOI% 4OI% GOI% 80I% 10(IJ%

5a/b/c/d/elfli. Here is a list of specific sources of energy. Please tell me whether you would support or oppose increasing

use of that source of energy to meet your stateos futurelg
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Support for more use of solar
power cuts across party lines.

\

Support for Solar Energy by Party Identification

B Total Support B Total Oppose O Undecided

&\°
o

100% -

X
8 )

N
loe)

80% -

60% A

40% A

R,\Q

20% A
S S = N N
A2 M N ~

0% -
% of Democrat Independent Republican
00
Sample) (31%) (43%) (26%)

5. Here is a list of specific sources of energy. Please tell me whether you would support or oppose increasing use of that

source of energy to meet your stateb6s future needs. : 16
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Both men and women support solar
power overwhelmingly.

\

Support for Solar Energy by Gender

B Total Support B Total Oppose O Undecided

0 X
100% - c%\o O?
o)
80% A
60% A
40% A
20% N
AN N X
= ™
0% - I
Men Women
(% of
Sample) (48%) (52%)

5. Here is a list of specific sources of energy. Please tell me whether you would support or oppose increasing use of that

source of energy to meet your stateb6s future needs. : 17
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There are only modest partisan
differences in support for wind.

\

Support for Wind Energy by Party Identification

B Total Support B Total Oppose O Undecided

&\°
o

100% -

QO
(o6]

80% -

60% A

40% A

R]\°
20% A o ~
0% -
% of Democrat Independent Republican
00
Sample) (31%) (43%) (26%)

5. Here is a list of specific sources of energy. Please tell me whether you would support or oppose increasing use of that

source of energy to meet your stateb6s future needs. : 18
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Since 2010, there has been a notable drop RE AMP
. —
In strong support for nuclear power. -
Total Total
B Strng. Sup. O S.W. Sup. OS.W.Opp. BStmg. Opp. ODK/NA Support | Oppose
(2012 27%  [o»B | 86% 12%
.
Wind 1 2010 28%  |o»El| 85% 12%
(2012 29% sl | 87% 11%
*
Solar <~2010 550 B0 6% 119
Natural (2012 39% 9% ] 85% 12%
A998 1 2010 20% Bl 86% | 10%
| 2012 21% [ 59% 36%
%% 12010 22% RGO 53% | 41%
2012 19% | 52% 41%
Nuclear
2010 26% 14% [N 9% | 57% 34%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 0%

5. Here is a list of specific sources of energy. Please tell me whether you would support or oppose increasing use of that

source of energy to meet your stateds future needs. *Splié



Biomass was one of the more intriguing issues we raised In
focus groups. Many were unfamiliar with it (or confused
it with ethanol or bio  -diesel), but many mentioned it later
as something they would be likely to remember.

Al t would be ™~qo0o0d.

recycling matei\l al s
has a lot of farmland and if
we could use what is left

over.o
i Ohio swing woman voter

AThat waste from
and maybe could be used to

make energy/ el ectri
I Wisconsin swing woman voter

REAMP December Focus Groups



The survey shows that a little explanation of
biomass goes a long way in building support.

B Strng. Sup. O S.W. Sup. O S.W. Opp. B Strng. Opp. O DK/NA

Total Total
Biomass, energy from Support | Oppose
plant matter like
switchgrass, wood 41% 6%8%| 80% 11%
waste, and remains of
crops after harvest
BlomaSS 32% 9% 38% 49% 13%

5e/h. Here is a list of specific sources of energy. Please tell me whether you would support or oppose increasing

use of that source of energy to meet your stateds f u2lu
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There was very little difference RE A
—_—
. . T /
In priorities between states.
Sources of Energy TOTAL Michigan Minnesota Ohio  Wisconsin
Solar 87% 86% 87% 86% 89%
Wind 86% 84% 84% 87% 85%
Natural Gas 85% 87% 84% 84% 84%
Small-scale Solar Projects On
The Roofs Of Homes, Businesses, 84% 85% 86% 81% 85%
Or Public Buildings
Hydropower 82% 82% 86% 81% 83%
Biomass, Energy From Plant Matter
Like Switchgrass, Wood Waste, And 80% 79% 84% 79% 81%
Remains Of Crops After Harvest
Off-shore Wind 74% 17% 75% 71% 71%
Coal 59% 57% 54% 67% 50%
Nuclear 52% 53% 52% 51% 53%

Biomass 49% 50% 47% 46% 52%

5 by State. Here is a list of specific sources of energy. Please tell me whether you would support or oppose increasing use

of that source of energy to meet your stateds future nee%ﬁ



Voters would rather reduce
the need for fossil fuels by expanding
the use of renewables.

Reducing our need for oil and coal
by increasing energy efficiency and
expanding our use of clean,
renewable energy that can be
generated in the US

66%

Drilling and digging for more oil and
coal wherever we can find it in the
us

0
Both/Neither/DK/NA %

0% 20% 40% 60% 80%

vkl 7. Which of the following do you think should be the h

23
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Three in five voters in each state prefer
using clean energy to fossil fuels.

\

Support for Clean Energy by State

B Total Support B Total Oppose O Undecided

80% -

8\°
K

6 7%

X
~
©

60% -
40% A

20% -

N S

0% -

(% of Michigan Minnesota Ohio Wisconsin
Sample) (35%) (14%) (36%) (15%)

7. Which of the following do you think should be the highe

24
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Democrats and independents favor
clean energy by a wide margin.

Support for Clean Energy by Party Identification
Bl Clean Energy B Drilling/Digging O Both/Neither/DK/NA
100% -

80% -

60% -

4 7%

%\f’
v.

40% A

20% - \0
o
N

9%

0% -

% of Democrat Independent Republican
% o

Sample) (31%) (43%) (26%)

7. Which of the following do you think should be the highe

25
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Three In five men, and even more
women, prefer clean energy.

\

Support for Clean Energy by Gender

B Clean Energy B Drilling/Digging [ Both/Neither/DK/NA

(@]

80% - :\I
N

60% -

40% 1

20% A

89
69

0% -

Men Women
(% of

Sample) (48%) (52%)

7. Which of the following do you think should be the highe

26



Voters believe increasing the use of RE G
renewable energy and energy efficiency =
projects will create new jobs.

Which of the following comes Which of the following comes closer
closer to your point of view: to your point of view: energy efficiency
Increasing the use of clean, projects like weatherizing and insulating

renewable energy sources like buildings, and upgrading appliances and

wind and sol ar technol ogy i n homes a

Will create new jobs 68%
Will not affect jobs 19% 23%
Will cost jobs 8% 7%
All/None/DK | |5% 5%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 0% 20% 40% 60% 80%




The perception of economic
benefits holds across state lines.

Create Jobs

Michigan

69%

Minnesota

69%

Ohio

63%

Wisconsin

66%

No Effect

21%

19%

22%

21%

Cost Jobs

6%

8%

10%

7%

All/None/DK

4%

4%

5%

6%

9. Which of the following comes closer to your point of view: Increasing the use of clean, renewable energy sources like wind

and

10. Which
buil dings,

olar pow
of the following com
and upgrading appliances and technology in ho@®@8

er e.

es closer to your point of view: energy efficiency projects like weatherizing and insulating




J

Voters of all parties see job -
creating potential.

Perceived Economic Impact of Clean Energy /
Energy Efficiency by Party Identification

=
m
b

\

B Create Jobs E Cost Jobs O No Effect/Not Sure

100% 7

§
80% q I\ CQO\Q
QO
S S
60% 4 Lr)
X
40% o\o CX
R ©
o N
20% 4 (@] \Q O\o
& & 5
% of Democrat Independent Republican
00
Sample) (31%) (43%) (26%)

9. Which of the following comes closer to your point of view: Increasing the use of clean, renewable energy sources like wind
and sol wer é.

ol ar o
10. Which of the foIIoang comes closer to your point of view: energy efficiency projects like weatherizing and insulating

buildings, and upgrading appliances and technology in ho@8



Regionwide, at least two

offer support for a wide variety of
policies to promote clean energy.

B Strng. Supp. O S.W. Supp. OS.W. Opp. B Strng. Opp. O DK/NA

te§6§% el7§/0

-]

Ensuring that 30% o
come from renewable sources

Providing incentives to increase the use of
small-scale solar projects at the sites of
homes and businesses, and public buildings

Increasing state government investment in the
development of clean, renewable energy
sources

Building more public transit, like rail and
buses

Strengthening residential and commercial
building codes to require increased energy
efficiency

Closing down older coal plants in your state
and replacing them with greater use of
renewable energy and energy efficiency

40%

36%

30%

13% pRARZ

39%

=

32%

-thirds of voters

.|

60%

80% 100%

14a/c/d/efflg. | would like to read you some ideas related to energy that might be proposed by

Total Total
_Sup_port Oppose
' 820 Y| 15%

81% 17%

76% 21%

70% 27%

77% 20%

69% 28%

. Please tell me whether it sounds like something you would support or oppose.



Public transit emerges as a somewhat -EMP%
higher priority in Minnesota. =
( Top Three Policies by AStrong Sup
Top Policy #2 Policy #3 Policy
30% of state electricity from Providing incentives for L : .
. . ) : Building more public transit
Michigan renewable sources small-scale solar projects (41%)
(44%) (43%) :
Building more public transit 30% of state electricity from Providing incentives for
Minnesota J (49(5) renewable sources small-scale solar projects
° (45%) (40%)
30% of state electricity from Increas_e d state : Strong building codes
: government investment in | . .
Ohio renewable sources increased energy efficiency
(48%) clean renewable energy (42%)
0 (43%) °
30% of state electricity from overlrr:rilrs;?ts %?/i?:r?ent in Strong building codes
Wisconsin renewable sources g increased energy efficiency
clean renewable energy
(45%) (39%) (39%)

14a/c/d/elflg by State. | would like to read you some ideas related to energy that might be proposed by people in

. Please tell me whether it sounds like something you would support or oppose. Split Sample
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Voters of all parties support incentives
for small -scale solar projects.

=
m
b

\

Support for Providing Incentives for Small-Scale Solar
Projects, by Party Identification

B Total Support B Total Oppose O DK/NA

100% 1

R/\"
e

80% 4

60% 1

40% 4

X
20% 4 S o \Q o
% of Democrat Independent Republican
00
Sample) (30%) (45%) (25%)

14a. | would like to read you some ideas related to energy that might be proposed by people in

Please tell me whether it sounds like something you would support or oppose. Split Sample
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A majority of voters of all parties also
support building more public transit.

=
m
b

\

Support for Building More Public Transit, Like Rail
and Buses, by Party Identification

B Total Support B Total Oppose O DK/NA

100% 1

NS
o NS
N

80% 4

60% 1

40% 4

N
o)
~
20%4

X
™

1%

% of Democrat Independent Republican
Sample) (29%) (45%) (25%)

14f. | would like to read you some ideas related to energy that might be proposed by people in

Please tell me whether it sounds like something you would support or oppose. Split Sample



Nearly three In five voters oppose fracking. RE_AMP

Increasing the use of n f r a ¢ kaiprogessan which chemicals are
pumped into the ground to crack underground rocks and make it
easier to extract natural gas

Strongly support

Somewhat support

Somewhat oppose

Strongly oppose

Support

19% 34%

21% Total

Oppose

9%

0%

20% 40% 60%

14h. | would like to read you some ideas related to energy that might be proposed by people in . Please tell

me whether it sounds like something you would support or oppose. Split Sample
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Voters in each state oppose fracking.

Support for Fracking by State

B Total Support B Total Oppose O DK/NA

80% -

%\?
©

X
Q
©

60% A

X
)
<

40% -

20% A (=)
N X
) )

0% -
Michigan Minnesota Ohio Wisconsin

(% of
Sample) (34%) (16%) (35%) (15%)

14h. | would like to read you some ideas related to energy that might be proposed by people in . Please tell

me whether it sounds like something you would support or oppose. Split Sample



2

Democrats and independents oppose
fracking, and Republicans are split.

\

Support for Fracking by Party

B Total Support B Total Oppose O DK/NA

80% -

Y
\\I
©

60% -

40% A

20% A

100/0

0% -
% of Democrat Independent Republican
0
Sample) (31%) (43%) (26%)

14h. | would like to read you some ideas related to energy that might be proposed by people in

Please tell me whether it sounds like something you would support or oppose. Split Sample
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Most voters would be willing to pay
a little extra on their energy bills to
promote clean energy and energy efficiency.

=
m
b

\

Which of the following is the MOST you would be willing to pay per month on
your electric bill in order promote clean energy and energy efficiency?

$10 20% |  Total
$8 8% >$6 and Up
$6 14% _ 51%
$4 13%
$2

More than $10 |0%
Less than $2 | |1%

Nothing - 8%

Donot Ki2% w

0% 20% 40%
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About half of voters In each state are
willing to pay six dollars more per month.

=
m
b

\

Willingness to Pay by State

B At Least $6 [0 $2-4 B Less than $2/DK

80% -

5 7%

60% A

489
530/0
530/0

40% A

20% A

0% -
Michigan Minnesota Ohio Wisconsin

(% of
Sample) (35%) (14%) (36%) (15%)

Q15. Which of the following is the MOST you would be willing to pay per month on your electric bill in order promote clean

energy and energy efficiency? 38
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Willingness to pay more cuts
across party lines.

\

Willingness to Pay by Party Identification

B At Least $6 [0 $2-4 B Less than $2/DK

80% -

60% A

40% A

20% A

0% -

% of Democrat Independent Republican
% o

Sample) (31%) (43%) (26%)

Q15. Which of the following is the MOST you would be willing to pay per month on your electric bill in order promote clean

energy and energy efficiency? 39
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At least half of voters of all parties
Interested In future energy plans.

\

| nt er est Il n a Candidateds Posit
Energy Future, by Party Identification

B Extremely/Very Interested OO Somewhat Interested B Not Interested/DK/NA

80% -

630/0
600/0

60% A

40% A

20% A

0% -

% of Democrat Independent Republican
% o

Sample) (31%) (43%) (26%)

4b. I'd like you to think about your vote decisions for State Legislature. As you know, candidates take stands on a number of
issues. I'm'going to read you a list of issues; please tell me, for each one, if a candidate took a stand on that particular issue
how interested would you be in hearing more about that candidate's position? Are you...extremely, very, somewhat, or not too

interested: Planning for our energy future



: : —_—
And in the survey, two  -thirds of voters  seame;
i )
prefer a candidate who would promote -
renewable energy over fossil fuels.
A candidate who wants to promote more use
of clean, renewable energy 1 like wind and 68%

solar power

A candidate who wants to continue to rely on
traditional domestic sources of energy i like
coal, natural gas or nuclear i to meet energy
needs

Both/Neither/DK/NA 89

0% 20% 40% 50% 80%

12. In thinking about the election for State Legislature in your area later this year, for which of the following candidates

would you be most likely to vote?



Again, the preference cuts RE
across state lines.

Michigan Minnesota Ohio Wisconsin

Clean Energy 69% 1% 67% 65%

Fossil Fuels 22% 23% 29% 19%

Both/Neither/DK 9% 6% 5% 15%

12 by State. In thinking about the election for State Legislature in your area later this year, for which of the following

candidates would you be most likely to vote?
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Voters of all parties prefer a
clean energy candidate.

\

Candidate Preference by Party Identification

B Clean Energy B Fossil Fuels O Both/Neither/DK/NA

100% -
80% -
60% A

40% A

180/0

20% A O\CD
N

0% -

% of Democrat Independent Republican
% o
Sample) (31%) (43%) (26%)

12. In thinking about the election for State Legislature in your area later this year, for which of the following candidates

would you be most likely to vote?
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Women are more likely to prefer
a clean energy candidate.

\

Candidate Preference by Gender

B Clean Energy B Fossil Fuels O Both/Neither/DK/NA

100% -
X
80% A IF
60% A
40% A
05 - (=]
20% 8} /c\’\q
0% - l
Women
(% of
Sample) (48%) (52%)

12. In thinking about the election for State Legislature in your area later this year, for which of the following candidates

would you be most likely to vote?



s _______________________________________________________
When informed their state has laws regarding energy
efficiency and/or renewable energy, focus group
participants did NOT want to roll them back.

AwWhy (woul d
back)?...big corporations give a
lot of money to political
candidates NOT

I Ohio swing voter woman

A Heds getting
campaign contributions
from people who want to

hear him say
I Wisconsin swing voter man

AnThat 6s short
O 1 Minneapolis swing voter
woman

NnThat sounds\N | i kg

political suj)cid
T Wisconsin swing voter man

REAMP December Focus Groups
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In fact, the poll shows voters are less likely to
support a candidate who would weaken clean
energy laws T astrongly -held position.

~ More Likely
Somewhat more likely 24% 37%

\:

E AMP

Much more likely

Somewhat less likely 29% Total

Less Likely

Makes no difference 3%

Donot k n o Ww6%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40%

13. Suppose you learned that a candidate for state legislature in had voted to weaken the laws that promote the use

of clean energy and energy efficiency in the state, saying they thought weakening these laws would improve the state
economy and quickly generate jobs. Would you be more likely or less likely to vote for that candidate? 47
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Majorities in each state oppose
a nroll back <can

=
m
b

\

Michigan Minnesota Ohio  Wisconsin

Total Likely 33% 32% 42% 35%

Totally Less Likely 56% 58% 51% 52%

No Difference/DK 11% 9% 7% 13%

13 by State. Suppose you learned that a candidate for state legislature in had voted to weaken the laws that

promote the use of clean energy and energy efficiency in the state, saying they thought weakening these laws would improve
the state economy and quickly generate jobs. Would you be more likely or less likely to vote for that candidate?
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As a ter m, Nenergy e

- . . —_— \
Strongly positive associations. = N\
(Onascalefrom1-7 where 1 i1 s Avery negatMeane
B (7) Very Pos. O (5-6) O (4) Neutral/DK  (1-3) Very Neg. Score
Energy Efficiency 33% 6% 6.2

Clean Energy 31% 7% 6.0
Renewable Energy 33% 10% 6.0
Energy Conservation 32% 12% 5.9
"Clean Energy Jobs 31% 11% 5.7
Sustainable Energy 34% 17% 5.8
Clean Coal 30% 24% 4.5
Hydraulic Fracturing 8 16% 44% 3.6
Fracking m 9% 48% 3.3

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

8. | am going to read you some terms people might hear when energy is discussed. Please tell me whether each term sounds
positive or negative to you. | am not asking you to define or explain the term, just tell me whether the term has a positive or
negative ring or feeling to it when you hear it. We will use a scale of 1 to 7, where 1 means VERY NEGATIVE and 7 means

VERY POSITIVE. 4 on this scale means neither positive nor negative. “Not part of Split Sample 9



The I DEA of nlocally p
some appeal.

They Dbelil eve t hat

C Potentially cost customers less.

C Push their state to being a leader in
energy.

C Create cleaner energy (e.g. wind
turbines) with those inherent
benefits like health.

C And when told how much money is
at stake, they say they want to
STOP money flowing out of their
state to buy energy.

REAMP December Focus Groups



Candidate profiles that emphasize health
and job creation are the top -ranked
among a” VOterS B Much More Fav. O SW

(HEALTH) One candidate says that using more clean energy sources
and being more energy efficient will give us healthier air, reduce asthma
and lung disease, and ultimately save lives. ThatG why many medical
and health groups, like the American Lung Association, support efforts to
transition to cleaner energy.

(CORPORATE/POPULIST) One candidate says we are too dependent
on greedy energy companies. Gas prices seem to go up whenever we
can least afford it, and electricity prices keep rising. It time to invest in
renewable energy and greater energy efficiency, and free ourselves from
the grip of the big energy companies.

30%

(BOLD ACTION) One candidate says investing in clean energy means
more than just wind and solar power 7 it means new clean and efficient
vehicles, and energy-efficient equipment, technology, and infrastructure.
It means creating jobs in design, manufacturing, construction, and many
other fields across our economy. This is the kind of bold action we need
to get our economy growing again.

38%

More Fav.

35% [83%

716%

83%

0% 20% 40% 60%

16. Here are some statements that a candidate for State Legislature might offer about energy issues in your state.

Please tell me whether you would view the candidate making that statement more favorably or less favorably. Split Sample

80%  100%

51



A message detailing the diversity and quality ;‘B,MP""
of jobs to be created fares well. =

B Much More Fav. O SW More Fav.

(CREATING JOBS) One candidate says that our state already employs
thousands of people in clean energy jobs, from engineers to construction
workers to port workers to administrative assistants. These are jobs that
pay a living wage, and many cannot be outsourced. Encouraging use of

clean energy, will continue to create more local jobs.

44% |86%

(STEVE JOBS) One candidate says that we need to empower our
entrepreneurs, scientists and small businesses to come up with creative
energy solutions. We have the skilled work force, technical know-how
and manufacturing base to produce the next generation of clean energy
technologies. The next Steve Jobs could be at work here creating the
life-changing products that reduce our dependence on dirty energy, and
improve our economy.

(STATE INVESTMENTS) One candidate says major state investments in
clean energy, efficiency, transit and infrastructure can improve
communities, help households and small businesses save money, and
generate more private investment. Acting now on clean energy can help
our towns and cities, build local jobs, and improve our quality of life.

46% |84%

45% | 81%
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The same messages generally -
scored well across the states. =

(% Much More Favorable)

Top Description #2 Description #3 Description #4 Description

Michiaan Health Creating Jobs Bold Action Corporate/Populist
g (50%) (47%) (46%) (45%)

Minnesota Health Bold Action Creating Jobs State Investments
(46%) (44%) (42%) (41%)

Ohio Corporate/Populist Health Bold Action Creating Jobs
(53%) (49%) (44%) (40%)
Wisconsin Health Bold Action Corporate/Populist Steve Jobs

(44%) (42%) (40%) (39%)
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